ICC INDUSTRIAL CHIMNEY COMPANY INC.
400 J.F. Kennedy, St. Jerome
Quebec, Canada, J7Y 4B7
Tel.: (450) 565-6336, Fax: (450) 565-65 19
TPV-II_2023-10
EXCELDirect Power Vent®
POWER VENT VENTING SYSTEM

EXCELDirect Power Vent® 22 Owner's Manual
9. EXCELDirect Power Vent® Parts List
Part Name Part Number Code Notes
Lengths and Elbows
6" Length TU-35DPL6
L
12" Length TU-35DPL1
24" Length TU-35DPL2
36" Length TU-35DPL3
48" Length TU-35DPL4
12" Slip Length TU-35DPLS1 LS1 Optional:
Silicone caulking roll  24" Slip Length TU-35DPLS2 LS2
12” Length with Drain TU-35DPLD LD
Elbow 30º TV-35DPE30 E30
Elbow 45º TV-35DPE45 E45
Elbow 90º TV-35DPE90 E90
Terminations
Horizontal Termination TX-35DPHT HT
Vertical Termination TX-35DPVT VT
Supports and Firestops
Wall Thimble TX-35DPWT WT
Includes:
Firestop Plates (FSP)
Insulated Wall Thimble TX-35DPWTI WTI
Firestop Ceiling Support TX-35DPFS FS
Base Support TX-35DPBS BS
Firestop Plates TX-35DPFSP FSP
Wall Support TX-35DPWS WS
Offset Support TX-35DPOS OS
Roof Support TX-35DPSR SR
Horizontal Band TX-35DPHB HB
Attic Radiation Shield TX-35DPAS AS Includes:
Storm Collar (SC)
Adapters
Fan Intake Adapter TX-35DPFIA FIA
Fan Outlet Adapter TX-35DPFOA FOA
Universal Female Adapter TX-35DPFAD FAD
Universal Male Adapter TX-35DPMAD MAD
Adapter 4/6.5 to 3/5 TX-35DPR43 R43
Adapter 5/8 to 3/5 TX-35DPR53 R53
Flashings and Locking Band
Locking Band TX-35DPLB LB Included with:
All applicable parts
Storm Collar TW-35DPSC SC
Flat Flashing TW-35DPF F
Includes: